TO:

FROM:

SUBJECT:

BOARD MEETING DATE:

Franklin Township Board of Education

Superintendent of Schools

Out of District Placements/Tuition Students - 2015-2016 School Year

May 26, 2016

PER DIEM 10 MONTH
NAME CASE # DOB AGE DISABILITY SCHOOL TUITION ESY PRO RATED
203 04/30/03 13.1 ED NuView Academy $13,050.00
204 11/12/2006 9.5 OHI Honor Ridge Academy $397.00
(Formerly Somerset Hills)
205 8/16/2009 6.8 OHI Somerset Academy - Lower $45,970.00
206 7/19/2001 14.8 MD Center for Lifelong Learning TBD
21ALT 6/29/2000 15.9 N/A Somerset Alternative High School $27,060.00
* 7/11/2000 15.9 ED Titusville Academy $258.50
* Returning student
* Change of Placement
TUITION ADJUSTMENTS FOR THE 2015-2016 SCHOOL YEAR
23ALT TOPS - Somerset Vo-Tech $10,075.00
May 26, 2016

Exhibit C-01



25ALT

61

189

202

24ALT

195

14

14

200

Somerset Alternative H.S.

Garfield Park Academy

Rutgers UBHC Child Day

Nuview Academy Annex

Somerset Alternative High School

Honor Ridge Academy

The Center School

The Center School

1:1 Aide

CPC Behavioral Healthcare

$2,706/mo.

$282.30
$70,735.00
$1,560.00
$27,060.00
$397.00
$307.93
(54 days)
$307.93
(31 days)
$149.00
$352.50
May 26, 2016

Exhibit C-01





