TO: Franklin Township Board of Education

FROM: Superintendent of Schools

SUBJECT: Out of District Placements/Tuition Students - 2015-2016 School Year

BOARD MEETING DATE: May 26, 2016

						PER DIEM		10 MONTH
NAME	CASE #	DOB	AGE	DISABILITY	SCHOOL	TUITION	ESY	PRO RATED
	203	04/30/03	13.1	ED	NuView Academy			\$13,050.00
	204	11/12/2006	9.5	OHI	Honor Ridge Academy (Formerly Somerset Hills)	\$397.00		
	205	8/16/2009	6.8	OHI	Somerset Academy - Lower			\$45,970.00
	206	7/19/2001	14.8	MD	Center for Lifelong Learning	TBD		
	21ALT	6/29/2000	15.9	N/A	Somerset Alternative High School			\$27,060.00
	7*	7/11/2000	15.9	ED	Titusville Academy	\$258.50		

^{*} Returning student

TUITION ADJUSTMENTS FOR THE 2015-2016 SCHOOL YEAR

23ALT TOPS - Somerset Vo-Tech \$10,075.00

^{*} Change of Placement

25ALT	Somerset Alternative H.S.	\$2,706/mo.
61	Garfield Park Academy \$282.30)
189	Rutgers UBHC Child Day	\$70,735.00
202	Nuview Academy Annex	\$1,560.00
24ALT	Somerset Alternative High School	\$27,060.00
195	Honor Ridge Academy \$397.00)
14	The Center School \$307.93 (54 days)	
14	The Center School \$307.93 (31 days)	
	1:1 Aide \$149.00	
200	CPC Behavioral Healthcare \$352.50	